
200,000GAL ON-GROUND WATER TANK RELINING DIVISION 00 – PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTING  

SIDNEY, MONTANA REQUIREMENTS 
PROJECT No. WR2300035 SECTION 00 63 63 – CHANGE ORDER FORM 

 

EJCDC C-941 Change Order 

Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee. 

00 63 63 - 1 

 Change Order No. 2 

 
Date of Issuance: July 1, 2024 Effective Date: July 1, 2024 

Owner: City of Sidney, Montana Owner's Contract No.: WR23-00-035 

Contractor: Advanced Lining, LLC Contractor’s Project No.:  

Engineer: Interstate Engineering, Inc Engineer's Project No.: WR23-00-035 

Project: 200,000 Gal On-Ground Water Tank Relining Contract Name: Base Bid 

  
The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order: 

Description:   This change order includes the installation of a three-layer coating system to repair the City’s 200,000 gallon 

water storage tank, located in the NW corner of the City of Sidney.  The three-layer system will be per the recommendation 

of Advanced Lining’s proposal attached. 

Three-layer-System includes 10 Year Warranty. 

 

 

Attachments:  Sidney Tank - 3-layer System Proposal 

 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES  

[note changes in Milestones if applicable] 

Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times: 

 Substantial Completion:    

$ 204,266.00  Ready for Final Payment:    

 days or dates 

[Increase] [Decrease]  from previously approved Change Orders 

No.        to No.      : 

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders 

No.        to No.       : 

 Substantial Completion:    

$ 45,500  Ready for Final Payment:    

  

 days 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 

 Substantial Completion:    

$ 199,366.00  Ready for Final Payment:    

 days or dates 

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: [Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: 

 Substantial Completion:    

$ 45,500  Ready for Final Payment:    

  

 days or dates 

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 

 Substantial Completion:    

$ 204,266.00  Ready for Final Payment:    

 days or dates 

RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED: 

By:  By:  By:  

 Engineer (if required)  Owner (Authorized Signature)  Contractor (Authorized Signature) 

Title: Project Manager Title:  Title:  

Date: 7/1/24 Date:   Date:  

 
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)  

By:    Date:  



SIDNEY TANK- 3 LAYER SYSTEM

Prepared for

Interstate Engineering, Inc -Sidney
425 East Main
Sidney, MT 59270
United States

Summary:

Advanced Lining is pleased to offer the following prices to install OBIC 1100PW 3-Layer System onto, one water
tank in Sidney, MT. The total price for this project is 50,000. Please note that this 3 Layer system comes with a 10
year warranty.

Conditions & Clarifications:

Pricing is for installation of the OBIC Liner System including surface preparation, average leak stoppage,
materials for minor concrete patching, installation and supervision, unless stated otherwise
Customer is to provide water source to fill pressure washer tank 
Require application Truck access within 125’ of the structures. Off road locations require safe access and
assistance if needed
Location to park application truck overnight required. Indoor heated parking required for conditions below
40 degrees
Includes up to one tube of chemical grout, 5 lbs hydraulic cement, and two hours of leak mitigation per
structure. If additional repair is required it will be billed on a time and material basis
By-pass pumping, if required, can be quoted by us at additional cost or provided by others 
Permits, Fees and Inspector Rates are not included in this quote
Contractor delays, weather conditions and/or other uncontrollable circumstances may require rescheduling
or on site delays. While we will adjust to delays to the best of our ability to meet project deadline, this could
result in additional time on site and/or deployments which may be billed on a time and material basis
Newly poured concrete must be cured a minimum of 28 days prior to lining 
The OBIC 3 Layer Liner System Provides a 10 Year Warranty 



Products & Services Quantity Unit price Price

Lining 1 $85,000.00 $85,000.00

Scaffolding 1 $7,000.00 $7,000.00

Sandblasting 1 $23,000.00 $23,000.00

One-time subtotal $115,000.00

Lining Credit ($35,000.00)

Scaffolding Credit ($7,000.00)

Sandblasting ($23,000.00)

Total $50,000.00

Signature

Signature Date

Printed name

Payment Terms & Conditions: 

This quote is valid for 30 days
Quotes are based on the information provided; condition of structure, measurements, etc. All quotes are
subject to change based on actuals
In the event the crew cannot immediately begin work onsite, due to the site not being accessible, a 4-hr
minimum will be applied for standby time, per crew member at $125/hour, per man.
Additional time, if required, will be billed at $125 per hour per man. Extra materials will be billed at 15% over
cost
Project will be invoiced upon completion and due 30 days from that date. If a project requires more than two
weeks, progress invoices will be generated biweekly or based on agreed upon terms

Expires
June 7, 2024

John.Bach
Text Box
Revised CO Amount - Per City of Sidney W/S Committee Meeting (LS)                       $45,500.00
Revised 7/1/24

John.Bach
Line

John.Bach
Highlight


